26t Scientific Network on Animal Health and Welfare
ANIMAL HEALTH TOPIC meeting

10-11 July 2025
09:00-18:00 / 09:00-13:00

EUROPEAN
FOOD
AG E N DA SAFETY

AUTHORITY

Location: EFSA - Parma (Meeting Room M09) and online

Chair: Lisa Kohnle

Day 1 - 10 July

Time No. Item Presenter
09:00 1 Welcome and apologies for Chair
absence

2 Adoption of agenda

Agreement of the minutes of the
24™ meeting of the Scientific
Network on Animal Health and
Welfare (ANIMAL HEALTH
TOPIC) held on 23-24
September 2024

09:10 4 Joint programming on vector- Frank Verdonck (EFSA)
borne diseases
10:00 5.1 HPAI: Building capacities for Lisa Kohnle (EFSA)

active surveillance in wild birds
(SENTINEL Wild Birds project)

10:30 5.2 HPAI: User survey on EFSA’s Miguel Melo (EFSA)
Bird Flu Radar
10:50 Coffee break
11:10 5.3 HPAI: Contingency planning in Denmark
Denmark
11:40 5.4 HPAI: Modelling challenge Timothée Vergne
12:10 5.5 HPAI: Update on the French France
vaccination campaign
13:00 Lunch break
14:00 5.6 HPAI: Biosecurity awareness Alessandro Broglia (EFSA)
campaign
14:40 5.7 HPAI: Avian influenza annual Gabriele Zancanaro (EFSA)
surveillance report
15:10 5.8 HPAI: Dairy cows Andrea Gervelmeyer (EFSA)
15:40 Coffee break
16:00 6.1 ASF: Annual and risk factor Lina Mur (EFSA)
reports
16:40 6.2 ASF: wild boar management Latvia

strategy - Latvian approach

17:10 6.3 ASF: Wild boar abundance model Joaquin Vicente
by ENETwild

18:00 End of the first day



AGENDA - 10-11 JULY 2025

26t Scientific Network on Animal Health and Welfare - ANIMAL HEALTH TOPIC
meeting

Day 2 - 11 July

Time
09:00
09:30
10:00

10:40
11:00
11:30

12:00
12:20
12:50
12:55
13:00

No.

7.1
7.2
7.3

10
11

Item
FMD: German perspective
FMD: Hungarian perspective

FMD: Molecular outbreak
investigation

Coffee break
PPR: Update from Albania

EUPAHW and biosecurity in
small ruminants

LSD: first case in France
One Health surveillance
Any Other Business
Conclusions

Closure of the meeting

Presenter
Germany
Hungary

Guillaume Girault

Albania
Eleonora Cattaneo (EFSA)

France

Andrea Gervelmeyer (EFSA)
All

Chair
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